
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    Contact us 01706 812913 or admin@shade.calderdale.sch.uk 

Friday 1st December 2023 

Shield Winners 

10.11.23 Shield Winners  

Year 6 - Tristan   Year 5 - Eli  

Year 4 -  Sophie Year 3 -  Esmeralda 

Year 2 - Rose  Year 1 -  Jaxon   

Year R -  Ozkar 

 

17.11.23 Shield Winners   

Year 6 - Oscar  Year 5 - Olivia   

Year 4 -  Thomas  Year 3 -  Molly 

Year 2 - Clarence  Year 1 -  Cooper  

Year R - Harper 

Hello everyone and I think we can all agree it’s getting 
cold! Holidays and winter is definitely coming. Please 
make sure your child is wrapped up for school and be 
prepared for snow.  

We are all getting ready for the festive season here at 
school. All key stages are busy rehearsing for our up-
coming concerts  (dates below).  

Nursery and Reception– 11th Dec at 2pm in the hall.  

Year 1 and 2– 12th Dec at 2pm in the hall. 

KS2– 20th Dec at 6.45pm at St Mary’s Church, Tod-
morden.  

 

Sport and Fundraising at Shade  

 

A huge well done to our Girls Football Team who competed in their 
first tournament last week. The girls lost a few games but they perse-
vered and won their final friendly! We are super proud of their positive 
attitudes and commitment to the game. A big thank you to Mr String-
er for taking the team and for encouraging them to do their best. Y5/6 
girls football training is on a Monday before school if you’re interested 
in joining! This week, 3 of our KS2 pupils entered the cross-country 
trials in Halifax. They came 14th, 15th and 37th. We are amazed at 
their determination and grit to run in the cold! Thank you to Mr Stringer for taking 
them.   

 
Fundraising  

FOSPTA  

The Halloween days raised a total of £204. The Christmas shopping night 
was a brilliant success and raised £435 for school. Thank you to all who 
supported both events. 

On Thurs 21st, we will be selling hot chocolate on the top yard and will 
have a book stall (10p per book) and a Y6 craft stall.  

Charity Work 

We supported the Todmorden food bank and raised £142 for Children in 
Need.  

 

24.11.23 Shield Winners  

Year 6 - Aoife   Year 5 - Sophie   

Year 4 -  Robyn  Year 3 -  Lana 

Year 2 - Kit  Year 1 -  Ibrahem   

Year R -  Keegan 

 

1.12.23 Shield Winners   

Year 6 - Abraham Year 5 - Eddie  

Year 4 - Sophie  Year 3 - Lottie 

Year 2 - Phoebe Year 1 -  George 

Year R - Nellie 



Diary Dates 
Diary Dates—cut out and keep each time 

2023/24 Academic year 

Thurs 7th Dec                         Y5 Trip to Quarry Bank Mill 

Mon 11th Dec     EYFS Christmas Production 2pm 

Tues 12th Dec     KS1 Christmas Production 2pm 

Wed 13th Dec     Christmas Dinner and Festive Wear 

Mon 18th Dec     EYFS Christmas Party 

Tues 19th Dec     KS1 Christmas Party 

Wed 20th Dec                          KS2 Concert at St Mary’s 

Thurs 21st Dec                        KS2 Christmas Party 

Thurs 21st Dec                        Hot choc and book stall after school 

Thurs 21st Dec      School closes for Christmas 

Mon 8th Jan       School reopens for Spring 1 

WB 15th Jan                             Y3 Parents in school week 

WB 29th Jan                             Y2 Parents in school week 

Wed 31st Jan                            Y4 Taster Day at Todmorden High 

Thurs 1st Feb                            Y5 Overnight residential to Malham 

Tues 6th Feb                              Reception Mini Olympics  

Tues 6th Feb                              Y4 Trip to Towneley Hall 

Fri 9th Feb        School closes for Half term 

Mon 19th Feb        School reopens for Spring 2 

Fri 23rd Feb                                Y5 Class Assembly 

Tues 27th Feb        Class photos 

Fri 1st Mar                                  Y3 Class Assembly 

Mon 4th to Fri 8th Mar        Y6 Residential to Lakeside 

Tues 5th Mar                               Y4 Sound workshop– in school 

Tues 12th Mar                             Parents Evening 3.30-6.00 

Thurs 14th  Mar                           Parents Evening 5.00-7.30 

Wb Mon 18th  Mar                       Y5 Parents in school week 

Tues 19th Mar          YN Trip to Thornton Hall farm 

Fri 22nd Mar                                School closes for Easter 

Mon 8th April           School opens for Summer 1 

Fri 19th  Apr                                  Y4 Class Assembly 

Wb 22nd Apr                                  Y4 Parents in school week 

Wed 24th Apr                                 Y4 Bikeability 

Fri 3rd May                                    Reception Class Assembly 

Mon 6th May           May Day bank holiday 

Wed 8th May                                Y5 Theatre Trip 

Wb 13th May           SATS week 

Tues 21st May                             Y4 Trip to Liverpool World Museum 

Thurs 23rd May         School closes for half term 

Fri 24th May          Inset day 

Mon 3rd June          School reopens for Summer 2 

Thurs 6th Jun         YN Teddy Bears Picnic 

Wed 19th June                            Y5 Transition Morning to THS 

Fri 5th July                                  Y6 Transition Day to THS 

Thurs 18th July         Y6 Leavers Assembly 2pm 

Fri 19th July                                School Closes for Summer Holidays 

 

 

 

Communication  
I’m so pleased with the following on our Facebook page 
and have heard great feedback from parents!  

You may have noticed the website has changed. I am still 
working on the website design but I have been adding 
events to the calendar so please do use this to keep in 
the loop.  

I thought it would be useful to outline who in school to 
contact regarding any concerns or questions. Con-
cerns/questions will then be delegated or escalated 
within school:  

Class teachers– any day-to-day issues  

Mrs Marchant– welfare/behaviour issues in KS2 

Ms Bellamy-Brown- welfare/behaviour issues in EYFS and 
KS1 

Mrs Leck– medical needs 

Ms Bellamy–Brown– SEND 

Mrs Marchant or Ms Bellamy-Brown– Safeguarding con-
cerns 

Miss McCracken– serious concerns of a confidential na-
ture. Safeguarding concerns. 

Emails can be sent to the office addressed to the above 
people or you can contact the office and request a phone 
call.  

Diary Dates Key  

Whole School 

Mixed Groups  

Nursery 

Reception 

Year 1 

Year 2 

Year 3 

Year 4 

Year 5 

Year 6 

2024 to 2025 

Mon 2nd Sept  Inset day 

25th Oct to 4th Nov  Half term 

20th Dec to 6th Jan  Christmas Holidays 

14th to 24th Feb  Half term 

4th to 22nd April  Easter holidays 

23rd May to 2nd June                        Half term 

22nd July   Summer Holidays 


